



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
Airports Authority of India



ए.ए.आई/ए.टी/इंजी(इ)/अवार्ड-11/2020-21/94-101/1754-60
AAI/AT/ENGG(E)/AWARD-11/2020-21

18/03/2021

सेवा में / To,

मेसर्स / M/S Trade & Technology Pvt. Ltd.,
Green Path, House No.-2,
Ulubari, Near S.B. Deorah College,
Guwahati-781007.

कार्य का नाम/Name of Work: पुराने टर्मिनल भवन और नए एकीकृत टर्मिनल भवन के इंटरकनेक्टिविटी के लिए ओएफसी केबल का आपूर्ति, प्रतिस्थापन, परीक्षण व चालु करना (एसआईटीसी) और ओएफसी और अन्य इंटरकनेक्टेड कार्यों के माध्यम से नए आइसोलेशन बे पर एकीकृत लैन के साथ सीसीटीवी कैमरा प्रदान करना/

Supply Installation Testing and Commissioning (SITC) of OFC cable for interconnectivity of old terminal building and new integrated terminal building and providing CCTV camera with integrated LAN at new isolation bay through OFC and other interconnected works.

टेंडर आई डी संख्या/Tender ID No.: 2021_AAI_68860_3

संदर्भ/Ref.: i) Financial bid opened on 19-03-2020.

महोदय /Dear Sir,

ऊपर उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपका टेंडर अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत किया जाता है, आपके द्वारा बताए गए मद मूल्यों पर आपकी टेंडर राशि कुल रु. 68,88,888/- (रु. अड़सठ लाख अठ्ठासी हजार आठ सौ अठ्ठासी मात्र), (जीएसटी को छोड़कर) जो कि टेंडर की अनुमान राशी रु. 95,41,500/- से 27.8% प्रतिशत निचे है।

Your tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs.68,88,888/-** (Rupees Sixty Eight Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty Eight only), (Excluding GST) which is 27.8% below the Estimated cost put to tender of Rs. 95,41,500/-.

उप महाप्रबंधक (अभि-विद्युत), भा.वि.प्रा, अगरतला हवाई अड्डा इस कार्य के प्रभारी-अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि करारनामे पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिए दिनांक 11-04-2021 तक उप महाप्रबंधक (अभि-विद्युत), अगरतला के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हों। ठेके का करारनामा रु. 100/- (रु. एक सौ) मात्र के नॉनज्यूडीशियल स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा तथा पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा वहन किया जाएगा।

Dy. General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Agartala Airport shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the Dy. General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Agartala Airport by **11-04-2021** to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value **Rs.100/-** (Rupees One hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

Contd....P/2



P-2

आपके टेंडर के साथ प्राप्त धरोदर राशी **रु. 1,90,830/-** (रुपये एक लाख नब्बे हजार आठ सौ तीस मात्र) ठेके के दस्तावेज से पृष्ठ 16 पर दी गई शर्त 1(A) के अनुसार जमानत राशी परिवर्तित कर दी गई है। कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर जमानत राशी की बकाया **रु. 4,98,059/-** (रुपये चार लाख अठ्ठावनबे हजार उनसठ मात्र) अदा की जाए अन्यथा निविदा दस्तावेज के कंडीशन 1(A) पेज संख्या 16 के अनुसार उक्त राशी उनके रनिंग बिल से कटौती की जाएगी।

The earnest money amount of **Rs. 1,90,830/-** (Rupees One Lakh Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty only) received along with your tender will be treated and converted as part of security deposit as per clause 1(A) on page 16 of tender contract document. Please deposit **Rs. 4,98,059/-** (Rupees Four Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand and Fifty Nine only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the same will be deducted from your running bill as per condition 1(A) on page 16 of the contract document.

आपसे निवेदन है कि अनुबंध श्रमिक (विनियमन तथा उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970, अनुबंध श्रमिक (विनियमन तथा उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियम 1971, केंद्र तथा राज्य सरकार के न्यूनतम वेतन अधिनियम और नियमों के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन अवश्य करें।

You are requested to comply with the provisions of contract labour (Regulation and abolition) Act of 1970 and contract labour (Regulation & abolition) Central rules 1971 and minimum wages Act & rules thereof central and state Governments.

आपको निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप तुरंत सहायक महा प्रबंधक (अभि-विद्युत), भा.वि.प्रा, अगरतला हवाई अड्डा से सम्पर्क करें वह आपको साईट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are also directed to contact Asstt. Gen. Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Agartala Airport, immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

कृपया नोट कर लें कि काम करने का अनुमत समय **02 (दो) महीना** है जो कि कार्य आदेश के जारी करने के बाद दस (10) दिन से गिना जाएगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work is **02 (Two) months**, which shall be reckoned after 10th day of issue of this order.

इस ठेके के संबंध में आगे का कोई भी पत्राचार प्रभारी-अभियंता को किया जाएगा।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.

कृपया पावती भेजें और स्वीकृति प्रतीक के तौर पर संलग्नित पत्र की हस्ताक्षरित प्रति इस कार्यालय को अवश्य भेजें।

Contd....P/3



P-3

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

भवदीय/ Yours faithfully,

संलग्न/Encl: Bill of Quantities

Pages-02

(के.सी. मीना / K.C. MEENA)

उप महाप्रबंधक (अभि-विद्युत)/Dy.G.M.(Engg-E)
कृते तथा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से

For and on behalf of Chairman,
Airports Authority of India.

प्रतिलिपी / Copy to : (Via e-mail)

1. महा प्रबंधक (अभि)-प्रोजेक्ट, भा.वि.प्रा., म.बी.बि. हवाईअड्डा अगरतला।
General Manager (Engg)-Project, AAI, M.B.B. Airport, Agartala.
2. महा प्रबंधक (अभि-वि), भा.वि.प्रा., लो.गो.ब.अं. हवाई अड्डा, गुवाहाटी-15।
General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, LGBI Airport, Guwahati-15.
3. विमानपत्तन निदेशक, भा.वि.प्रा., म.बी.बि. हवाईअड्डा अगरतला।
Airport Director, AAI, M.B.B. Airport, Agartala.
4. स. महा प्रबंधक (अभि-वि), भा.वि.प्रा., म.बी.बि. हवाईअड्डा अगरतला।
Asstt. General Manager (Engg.-E), AAI, M.B.B. Airport, Agartala.
5. सहायक महा प्रबंधक (वित्त), भा.वि.प्रा., म.बी.बि. हवाईअड्डा अगरतला।
Asstt. General Manager (F&A.), AAI, M.B.B. Airport, Agartala.
6. ब. प्रबंधक (अभि-वि), भा.वि.प्रा., म.बी.बि. हवाईअड्डा अगरतला।
Sr. Manager (Engg.-E), AAI, M.B.B. Airport, Agartala.
7. प्रबंधक (अभि-वि), भा.वि.प्रा., म.बी.बि. हवाईअड्डा अगरतला।
Manager (Engg-E), AAI, M.B.B. Airport, Agartala.

(के.सी. मीना / K.C. MEENA)

उप महाप्रबंधक (अभि-विद्युत)/Dy.G.M.(Engg-E)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

Name of work: Supply Installation Testing and Commissioning (SITC) of OFC Cable for interconnectivity of Old Terminal Building and New Integrated terminal building and providing CCTV camera with Integrated LAN at New Isolation bay through OFC and other Interconnected Works.

Item No.	Items of Work	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
	SUBHEAD: A (Supply of items)				
1	Supply of 12-core SM OFC Cable as per specification mentioned in technical specifications of this work	3000	meter	60.00	180000.00
2	24 Port LIU Loaded with SM pigtails	5	Nos.	8500.00	42500.00
3	LC-LC type SM OFC Patch Cord, 3 Meter long.	7	Nos.	1000.00	7000.00
4	Supply of 50mm Dia HDPE pipe of PN 10 and PE80 as specified in technical specification of this work and as per IS4984- 1995 as amended up to date	4500	meter	112.00	504000.00
5	Supply of 150mm dia NP-3 Reinforced Hume Pipe as per IS 458-2003 as amended up to date,	100	meter	4500.00	450000.00
6	Supply of 6-core SM OFC Cable as per specification mentioned in technical specifications of this work	1500	meter	35.00	52500.00
7	12 Port LIU Loaded with SM pigtails	2	Nos.	4500.00	9000.00
8	Supply of IP Cameras (PTZ) as per specification mentioned in technical specifications of this work	3	Nos.	150000.00	450000.00
	SUBHEAD: B				
9	Laying of OFC Cable in exiting HDPE Pipe etc as required and as specified in the specifications of this work.	4500	meter	350.00	1575000.00
10	Fixing of LIU on the Rack in the Hub/Server Room	5	Job	1000.00	5000.00
11	Termination of Pigtails in the LIU	5	Nos.	1000.00	5000.00
12	Laying of HDPE Pipe in soft/hard soil through Horizontal drilling method covered in the item no. 2.5 below.	4500	meter	216.00	972000.00
13	Digging of Soft/Hard soil using Horizontal Direction Digging method to lay HDPE pipe and OFC .etc as required and as specified in the specifications of this work.	4500	meter	350.00	1575000.00

Item No.	Items of Work	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
	SUBHEAD: C				
14	Establishment of CCTV inter-connectivity/ Integration between NITB, ATS Block and OTB through OFC including all required hardware and software to make & run the system perfectly.	1	Lot	210000.00	210000.00
15	Establishment of FIDS inter-connectivity/ Integration between NITB and ATS Block through OFC including all required hardware and software to make & run the system perfectly.	1	Lot	400000.00	400000.00
16	Establishment of AAI LAN/WAN link between ATS Block, OTB and NITB through OFC including all required hardware and software to make & run the system perfectly.	1	Lot	261000.00	261000.00
17	Establishment of inter-connectivity/ Integration of IP based EPABX connection of NITB and Non-IP based EPABX system installed at ATS block and Old terminal Building including providing and fixing all required hardware and software as required to make & run the system perfectly.	1	Lot	150000.00	150000.00
	SUBHEAD: D Provision of CCTV camera at New Isolation Bay				
18	Installation of IP Cameras on required support including all accessories at site	3	Nos.	5000.00	15000.00
19	Integration of IP Cameras with CCTV System installed at NITB including hardware and software to make & run the system healthy.	1	Lot	25888.00	25888.00
Grand Total Rs.					688888.00

(Rupees Sixty Eight Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty Eight only)


(K.C. MEENA)
 Dy. G. M. (Engg.-Elect)
 AAI, Agartala Airport